TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIPB Capital Corporation 1	FORMERLY BHF (USA) Capital Corporation	02/09/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Convergent Label Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	618 Ware Boulevard	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2267108	ULTRASCRIPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-7370

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Monica S. Verma
Address Line 1: 1900 East Ninth Street
Address Line 2: 3200 National City Center
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica S. Verma
Signature:	/Monica S. Verma/
Date:	02/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0192

900019409

Total Attachments: 2

source=pbcapital_M#page1.tif source=pbcapital_M#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0193

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release Agreement (this "Release") is made and entered into as of February 9, 2005, by and among PB Capital Corporation (formerly known as BHF (USA) Capital Corporation) ("PB Capital"), Convergent Label Technology, Inc. ("Convergent"), Woodside Industries, Inc. ("Woodside") and B.C.E. Technologies, Inc. ("BCE" and, together with Convergent and Woodside, the "Convergent Entities").

WHEREAS, the Convergent Entities granted to PB Capital a security interest in certain patents pursuant to the Patent Security Agreements between PB Capital and each of the Convergent Entities, each dated March 7, 2000, and the Subordinated Patent Security Agreements between PB Capital and each of the Convergent Entities, each dated March 7, 2000 (collectively the "Patent Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, the Convergent Entities granted to PB Capital a security interest in certain copyrights pursuant to the Copyright Security Agreements between PB Capital and each of the Convergent Entities, each dated March 7, 2000, and the Subordinated Copyright Security Agreements between PB Capital and each of the Convergent Entities, each dated March 7, 2000 (collectively the "Copyright Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, the Convergent Entities granted to PB Capital a security interest in certain trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements between PB Capital and each of the Convergent Entities, each dated March 7, 2000, and the Subordinated Trademark Security Agreements between PB Capital and each of the Convergent Entities, each dated March 7, 2000 (collectively the "Trademark Security Agreements" and, together with the Patent Security Agreements and the Copyright Security Agreements, the "Security Agreements").

NOW THEREFORE, for value received, the undersigned hereby forever releases its security interest in the patents, copyrights and trademarks (as listed on each Schedule 1 of the Security Agreements) and agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments, and take or cause to be taken such other or further action, at the sole expense of the Convergent Entities, as the Convergent Entities may reasonably request, in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[signature page follows]

5130732.2 22625-2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0194

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

PB CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:_ Name: Title: Ronni J. Leopoid Vice President

Name: Title: **VICE PRESIDENT**

CONVERGENT LABEL TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: m Title: EXECUTIVE

WOODSIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

B.C.E. TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name:

SOLICITORS, 38763, 00011, 100809673.1, PB Capital IP Lica release

5130732.2 22625-2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 02/09/2005